



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
 Pitts School Rd. 24" Waterline - City of Concord Project No. 2017-003 Bid No. 2367
 Bids Received July 18, 2018, 2:00 PM

CONTRACTOR: State Utility Contractors, Inc.	Propst Construction Co., Inc.	Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC	North State Water and Sewer, Inc.
ADDRESS: 4417 Old Charlotte Highway, PO Box 5019 Monroe, NC 28111	P.O. Box 688 Concord, NC 28025 1323	697 Saint Marks Church Rd. Bessemer City, NC 28016 64580	3195 Maplewood Ave. Winston-Salem, NC 27103 76022
LICENSE #: 17793			

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	WSACC	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,995.00	\$ 38,995.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	WSACC	12" Restrained DIP Water Line (PC 350)	20	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	WSACC	24" Restrained DIP Water Line (PC 350)	1462	LF	\$ 261.00	\$ 381,582.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 292,400.00	\$ 209.37	\$ 306,098.94	\$ 245.00	\$ 358,190.00
4	WSACC	24" 45-degree DIP Bend	9	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 18,333.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27,900.00
5	WSACC	24"x24"x24" DIP Tee	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
6	WSACC	12"x24" Reducer	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	WSACC	12" Resilient Seated Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,557.00	\$ 2,557.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
8	WSACC	24" Resilient Seated Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,813.00	\$ 18,813.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00
9	WSACC	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	WSACC	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve (for Hydrant)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	WSACC	6" Restrained DIP Water Line (for Hydrant)	4	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 272.00
12	WSACC	12" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 21,161.00	\$ 21,161.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
13	SP-02	Trenchless Installation of 36" Casing Pipe in Soil	43	LF	\$ 535.00	\$ 23,005.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 40,334.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00
14	SP-02	Trenchless Installation of 36" Casing Pipe Not in Soil	42	LF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 83,496.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00
15	WSACC	Connection to Existing Water Mains	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,816.00	\$ 13,816.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
16	NCDOT 1530	Abandon 12" Utility Pipe	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	NCDOT 1530	Remove Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	NCDOT 654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	5	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
19	NCDOT 1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	200	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	NCDOT 1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1350	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	NCDOT 1630	Silt Excavation	11	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00
22	NCDOT 1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	18	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00
23	NCDOT 1610	Sediment Control Stone	3	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00
24	WSACC	Seeding and Mulching	0.7	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 9,147.00	\$ 6,402.90	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00
25	NCDOT 1631	Matting for Erosion Control	1500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Estimated Base Cost					\$623,517.00		\$504,130.00		\$601,061.84		\$525,594.00	
10% Contingency					\$62,351.70		\$50,413.00		\$60,106.18		\$52,559.40	
Total Estimated Cost					\$685,868.70		\$554,543.00		\$661,168.02		\$578,153.40	
Bid Security (5%)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)					None		None.		None.		Math error in the 10% Contingency, it has been corrected, and did not affect bid result.	

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

